 Application Note
VOICE CALL ASPECTS IN 5G
NEW RADIO NETWORKS
Functional testing
Products:
R&S®CMW500
R&S®CMX500
Christian Wicke, Fabian Bette | 1SL364 | Version 0e | 10.2021

[1]  Rohde & Schwarz, 5G New Radio - Fundamentals, procedures, testing aspects.
[2]  Rohde & Schwarz, White Paper - 5G Voice over New Radio (VoNR).
8 Ordering information
Designation Type  Order number  No.
CMW Wideband Radio Communication Tester
Wideband Radio Communication Tester CMW500 1201.0002K50 1
R&S®CMW500 Basic Assembly(mainframe), 70MHz to
3.3GHz (sel.)
CMW-PS505 1208.8921.06 1
Measurement Unit Advanced (MUA), H100H (sel.) CMW-S100H 1202.4701.09 1
Baseband interconnection, flexible link H550N (sel.) CMW-S550N 1202.4801.15 1
RF Converter (TRX), BW 160 MHz, H570H (sel.) CMW-S570H 1202.5008.09 1
RF Frontend, advanced functionality, H590D (sel.) CMW-S590D 1202.5108.03 1
CMW500 Frontpanel With Display/Keypad, H600B
(sel.)
CMW-S600B 1201.0102.03 1
Solid State Drive (SSD), H052S (sel.) CMW-S052S 1202.4201.20 1
Signaling Unit Advanced (SUA), H500I (HW opt.) CMW-B500I 1208.7954.10 2
Data Application Unit, H450I (HW opt.) CMW-B450I 1202.8759.10 1
Digital IQ Interface QUAD, H540I (HW opt.) CMW-B540I 1211.2514.10 1
Multi-CMW PCIe enabler, H554N (HW opt.) CMW-B554N 1208.8950.15 1
Rohde & Schwarz | Application Note Voice Call aspects in 5G New Radio networks  34
Extra RF Converter (TRX), BW 160 MHz, H570H (HW
opt.)
CMW-B570H 1202.8659.09 3
Extra RF Frontend, advanced functionality, H590D (hw
opt.)
CMW-B590D 1202.8707.03 1
Option Carrier, H660H (hw opt.) CMW-B660H 1202.7000.09 1
Ethernet Switch, H661H (hw opt.) CMW-B661H 1202.7100.09 1
OCXO, high stability, H690B (hw opt.) CMW-B690B 1202.6004.02 1
6GHz Flat Rate, for up to 4 RF converters (TRXs) (SL) CMW-PK364 1208.7319.02 1
LTE Rel.15 FDD Basic Signaling (SL) CMW-KS505 1211.3862.02 1
LTE Rel.15 TDD Basic Signaling (SL) CMW-KS555 1211.3885.02 1
10 GBPS Ethernet Switch CMWC-Z70A 3628.1135K00 1
10 GBPS Ethernet Switch CMWC-Z70A 3628.1135.00 1
Rohde & Schwarz Service Options
CW2CMW500 WARR EXT+CAL 2Y, 2 CAL, 12M CAL